
PROCUREMENT SERVICES – DIVISION OF OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET SERVICES 
P.O. BOX 7800 • 315 W. MAIN ST., TAVARES, FL 32778 • P 352.343.9839 • F 352.343.9473 

Board of County Commissioners • www.lakecountyfl.gov 

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

  Modification Number:One (1) 

Effective Date: 8/12/2022 

 
Contract Number: 22-730K

Title: Fire Equipment, Supplies, and Service 

Effective Date: 08/01/2022  

Contracting Officer: Gretchen Bechtel 

E-mail: gbechtel@lakecountyfl.gov 

Telephone Number: 352-343-9765 

 Contractor Name and Address: 
 

Name:  Ten-8 Fire and Safety, LLC 

Address: 2950 59th Ave Drive East 

City: Bradenton, FL 34203 

ATTENTION: debouwer@ten8fire.com; 
cmorgan@ten8fire.com 

Issued By:
Procurement Services 

Lake County Administration Building 
315 W. Main St., Suite 441 

Tavares, Florida 32778-7800 

INSTRUCTIONS: Contractor shall sign Signature Block showing acceptance of the below written modification and return 
this form to Procurement Services within ten (10) days after receipt.  Once fully executed, a copy of this modification will be 
returned to the Contractor to attach to the original Contract.

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Contract modification to add items to contract per the attached. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE BLOCK

Signature:  _______________________________________ 

Print Name:  ______________________________________ 

Title:  ____________________________________________ 

Date:  ____________________________________________ 

E-mail:  ___________________________________________ 

Secondary E-mail: __________________________________    

LAKE COUNTY SIGNATURE BLOCK

Signature:   

Print Name:   

Title:  

Date:  _________________________________________ 

  

Distribution: 
Original – Bid File 
Copy – Contractor 
Contracting Officer  

Cindy Morgan
VP of Equipment and Rescue Sales

  cmorgan@ten8fire.com
8/12/2022

inf@ten8fire.com



Lake County 1Lake County 17 0606L Contract

Equipment
Bid Discount

off List
Hourly
Rate

Stocking
Distributor?

Freight
Included? Website

Added in 2022
Ricochet 35.00% No No https://www.ricochet gear.com/





























ATTACHMENT 2B - PRICING SHEET  22-730 FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
 AND SERVICES 

www.ten8fire.com

Warehouse Location(s):

MANUFACTURER Percent Off 
List

In Stock / 
Lead Time

Freight 
Included  WEBSITE

Action 35.00% NO NO http://actioncoupling.com/
Aeroclave 0.00% YES NO http://www.aeroclave.com/
AH Stock 10.00% NO NO http://www.ahstockmfg.com/
Ajax 10.00% NO NO
Akron Brass 38.00% YES NO http://www.akronbrass.com/
Akron Brass Parts 10.00% YES NO http://www.akronbrass.com/
Alocolite 15.00% NO NO http://www.fireladder.com/
Amerex 35.00% YES NO http://amerex-fire.com/

Anchor Industries 5.00% NO NO https://www.anchorinc.com/specialty-products/
Angus 40.00% NO NO http://www.angusfire.com/
Angus Foam 12.00% NO NO http://angusfire.com/foam-concentrates/

Ansul Foam 12.00% NO NO https://www.ansul.com/en/us/pages/default.aspx
Ansul Foams 12% NO NO
Blowhard Fans 10.00% NO NO https://www.blowhardfans.com/
Boston Leather 10.00% YES NO http://www.bostonleather.com/

Bullard (WILDLAND ONLY) 30.00% YES NO https://www.bullard.com/
Bulldog Name Change from 
Angus 40.00% NO NO http://www.bulldoghose.com/
Cairns & Brother 35.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
California Mountain (CMC) 0.00% NO NO http://www.cmcrescue.com/
Cast Products 10.00% NO NO http://www.getcpi.com/
CET 20.00% YES NO http://fire-pump.com/
Chemguard Foam 12.00% NO NO http://www.chemguard.com/
Class One (Span 
Instruments) 10.00% YES NO
Code 3 5.00% NO NO http://www.code3pse.com/
Cosmas USA 25.00% YES NO http://www.cosmasusa.com/
Council Tools 0.00% NO NO http://counciltool.com/
Cutter's Edge 10.00% YES NO http://www.cuttersedge.com/
Darley & Co. 5.00% NO NO http://www.darley.com/
David Clark 10.00% NO NO http://www.davidclarkcompany.com/
Door Storm 5.00% NO NO http://www.doorstorm.com/

Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC
SAVE AND SUBMIT AS AN EXCEL FILE

List manufacturer brands supported.  

Bradenton, FL

Contact Information For Emergency/Disaster Services (24/7)

Name:

Email:

Emergency Phone:

Ron Ribbens

rribbens@ten8fire.com

941-650-8420
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ATTACHMENT 2B - PRICING SHEET  22-730 FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
 AND SERVICES 

MANUFACTURER Percent Off 
List

In Stock / 
Lead Time

Freight 
Included  WEBSITE

Dragon Fire Gloves 5.00% NO NO http://www.dragonfiregloves.com/
Duo Safety 10.00% NO NO http://www.duosafety.com/
Edwards Mfg 0.00% NO NO http://www.edwardsironworkers.com/
Elkhart Brass 25.00% YES NO http://www.elkhartbrass.com/
Ergodyne 30.00% YES NO https://www.ergodyne.com/
ESS- Parts 10.00% NO NO http://www.esseyepro.com/
ESS- product 25.00% NO NO http://www.esseyepro.com/
Euramco Safety 10.00% NO NO http://www.euramcosafety.com/
Federal Signal Corp 10.00% YES NO https://www.federalsignal.com/
Ferno 0.00% NO NO http://www.fernoems.com/
Fire Hooks Unlimited 0% YES NO http://www.firehooksunlimited.net/
Fire Research 15.00% NO NO http://www.fireresearch.com/
Firecom 15.00% YES YES http://www.firecom.com/
Firecraft Safety Products 10.00% NO NO https://www.firecraftsafety.com/
Flamefighter 20.00% YES NO http://flamefighter.com/
Fold A Tank 20.00% YES NO http://www.fol-da-tank.com/
Gemtor (formerly Atlas) 15.00% YES NO http://www.gemtor.com/
Glassmaster Wehr 10.00% YES NO http://glasmaster.com/
Globe - Turnout Gear 44.00% NO NO http://globeturnoutgear.com/
Globe Boots 31.00% YES NO http://globeturnoutgear.com/
Groves Incorporated 15.00% NO NO http://www.groves.com/
Haix Boots 15.00% YES NO https://www.haixusa.com/haix-firefighter
Hale Fire Pumps 5% YES NO http://haleproducts.com/
Hannay Reels 10.00% YES NO http://www.hannay.com/
Harrington 40.00% YES NO http://www.harrinc.com/

Hazard Control Technolgies 5.00% YES NO https://hct-world.com/
Hebert 20.00% YES NO
HexArmor 15.00% YES NO https://www.hexarmor.com/
Hi-Lift Jack 5.00% NO NO https://hi-lift.com/first-responder-jack/
Humat 0.00% NO NO http://www.humat.com/
Husky 20.00% YES NO http://www.huskyportable.com/
Hygenall 0.00% NO NO https://hygenall.com/firefighters/
Identifire 0.00% No NO identifiresafety.com
JGB Hose 5.00% YES NO https://www.jgbhose.com/
Junk Yard Dog 5.00% NO NO http://junkyarddogindustries.com/
Key Hose 40.00% YES NO http://keyhose.com/products.html
Kochek 30.00% YES NO https://www.kochek.com/
Kussmaul 12.00% YES NO http://www.kussmaul.com/
Lakeland Industries 25.00% No NO https://www.lakeland.com/us
Leader Fans 10.00% YES NO http://www.leadernorthamerica.com/
Leatherhead Tools 35.00% YES NO http://www.leatherheadtools.com/
MSA
MSA Helmets 35.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
MSA Instruments 15.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
MSA Parts 15.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
MSA SCBA 25.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
MSA TIC 0.00% YES NO http://us.msasafety.com/
Natale (Circle D) 10.00% YES NO http://www.circledlights.com/
National Foam 5.00% YES NO http://nationalfoam.com/
Nupla 30.00% YES NO http://www.nuplacorp.com/
OHD USA 0.00% NO NO http://www.ohdusa.com/
Pelican 15.00% YES NO http://www.pelican.com/
Performance Advantage 
Company 10.00% YES NO http://pactoolmounts.com/
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ATTACHMENT 2B - PRICING SHEET  22-730 FIRE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES,
 AND SERVICES 

MANUFACTURER Percent Off 
List

In Stock / 
Lead Time

Freight 
Included  WEBSITE

Petrogen 0.00% NO NO http://www.petrogen.com/
PGI 15.00% NO NO https://www.pgi-inc.com/
Pierce 5.00% YES NO
R & B Fabricators 10.00% YES NO https://www.rbfab.com/
Redhead Brass http://www.redheadbrass.com/
Redhead Brass  QTY. 1-9 10.00% YES NO http://www.redheadbrass.com/
Redhead Brass QTY 10-24 20.00% YES NO http://www.redheadbrass.com/
Redhead Brass QTY 25-49 30.00% YES NO http://www.redheadbrass.com/

Redhead Brass QTY 50-199 40.00% YES NO http://www.redheadbrass.com/
Rescue 42 10.00% YES NO http://rescue42.com/
Rescue Tech 5.00% NO NO http://www.rescuetech1.com/
Rice Hydro - test pumps 25.00% YES NO http://www.ricehydro.com/
Rice Hydro Accessories 10.00% YES NO http://www.ricehydro.com/
SaferStraps 0.00% YES NO https://saferstraps.com/
SCBAS 15.00% YES NO http://scbas.com/
Sensible Mounts 15.00% YES NO http://senpro.net/
Shelby Wolverine 5.00% YES NO http://www.shelbyglove.com/
Signal Vehicle Products 20.00% NO NO
Solutions Safety Products 0.00% NO NO https://solutionssafety.com/products/citrosqueeze
South Park 20.00% YES NO http://www.spcbrass.com/
SpillArmor 10.00% YES NO http://smartvistallc.com/spillarmor/
Sterling Rope 15.00% NO NO http://www.sterlingrope.com/
Streamlight 40.00% YES NO http://www.streamlight.com/
SuperVac 25.00% YES NO http://supervac.com/
Task Force Tips 38.00% YES NO http://www.tft.com/
Task Force Tips - Parts 20.00% NO NO http://www.tft.com/
Task Force Tips G-Force 0.00% YES NO https://www.tft.com/Product-Series/G-Force
Team Equipment 0.00% YES NO http://www.teamequipment.com/
TeleLite 5.00% NO NO http://www.tele-lite.com/
Tempest Fans 20.00% YES NO http://www.tempest.us.com/
Thorogood Boots 20.00% YES NO http://www.weinbrennerusa.com/
TNT Rescue Tools 0.00% YES NO http://www.tntrescue.com/
TNT Tools 0.00% NO NO http://www.tnttool.com/
Tomar 10.00% YES NO http://www.tomar.com/
True North 10.00% YES NO http://www.truenorthgear.com/
Turtle Plastics 10.00% YES NO http://turtleplastics.com/
US Coupling 25.00% YES NO http://www.uscouplings.com/home/
Vanguard Safetywear 5.00% YES NO https://www.vanguardsafetywear.com/
Vanner 10.00% YES NO http://www.vanner.com/
Waterax 10.00% NO NO http://www.waterax.com/
Waterous 10.00% YES NO http://www.waterousco.com/
Weldon 10.00% YES NO http://www.akronbrass.com/

Western Shelter - Crew Boss 10.00% YES NO http://westernshelter.com/
Western Shelter- 
tanks/shelters 0.00% NO NO http://westernshelter.com/
Whelen Engineering 10.00% YES NO http://www.whelen.com/index.php
Will Burt 10.00% NO NO http://www.willburt.com/
Williams Foam 12.00% YES NO http://www.williamsfire.com/HOME.aspx
Ziamatic/Zico 20.00% YES NO http://www.ziamatic.com/
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